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ITEM 4 – ACTIONS

OFFICIAL

PEOPLE AND CULTURE COMMITTEE

No. Date Topic Action/Paper Owner Due Date Outcome

2/2022 8 June 

2022

Risk Profile – 

People Risk 

Members agreed there was a clear need for a holistic 

consideration of the Force’s People ‘offer’ that sought to 

draw these issues together and mitigate them, and asked 

the Force to bring such a paper back to the Authority for 

consideration

Director of 

People and 

Culture 

6 

September 

Recommended for 

Closure

Agenda Item 

(Accelerated 

Recruitment 

Improvement) at 6 

September 2022 

meeting

3/2022 8 June 

2022

2022/23 

Financial Crisis: 

Implications for 

Employee 

Wellbeing

The Director of People and Culture concluded by no ng 

that spending proposals in supp rt of promoting 

employee financial wellbeing would b  esen ed to the 

Authority circa July 2022  Mem e  agreed t would be 

appropriate to convene an x raordin ry meeting of an 

appropriate Committee or the ull Authority to consider 

any proposals brought forwa d

Director of 

People and 

Culture 

(Proposals)

Board 

Secretary 

(Meeting) 

30 August 

2022

Recommended for 

Closure

Extraordinary People 

and Culture Committee 

meeting was convened 

on 21 July 2022, and 

proposals approved by 

Full Authority in 

correspondence on 3 

August 2022

4/2022 8 June 

2022

RM3: Health 

and Safety Risk 

Management 

Maturity 

Model

Members w lcomed the report but noted they were not 

yet at a stage where they could confirm they were fully 

assured, from n employer’s perspective, of the health 

and safety risk management model was robust. Members 

agreed that a further briefing by the Deputy Director 

(Wellbeing Health and Safety) would be appropriate

Deputy 

Director 

(Wellbeing 

Health and 

Safety) 

6 

September 

2022

Recommended for 

Closure

Added to Committee 

Workplan 2022/23

1.
2.

3.
4
.

5.
6.

7.
8.

9.
10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.

15

Web
sit

e 





We cannot expect a  recruitment process which  largely dates 
back  10  years  to  serve  us  well  in  the  current  climate.  With 
high  levels  of  vacancies  combined  with  low  unemployment, 
this has created  the  tightest labour market  in 50 years –  there 
are now more vacancies than there are job seekers. 

The  Recruitment  and  Employment  Confederation  reported 
1.85 million  live  job  adverts  in  July  2022,  the  highest  figure 
since records began.

Our  approach  to  recruitment  in  this  market  is  a  far  more 
significant  piece  of  work  than  throwing  money  at  shiny 
campaigns.  It  requires  a  deep  dive  into  the  employment 
offering  from BTP  and  the  recruitment  practices  in  place.  It 
also requires the support from BTP as a collective; this is not 
a problem Recruitment can solve alone. 
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OFFICIAL

Internal Communications

Through our internal communications we can create a police force that understands and aids our future recruitment 
campaigns. For BTP to be successful in future campaigns we cannot rely on just the recruitment team to deliver, the 
whole force needs to aware of how they can make an impact:

The Beat – Each 6 week campaign should feature in The Beat o create awareness across the 
force so our people can promote the opportunities and refer a friend. Volunteers for video clips 
about working at BTP
Yammer – The recruitment team and Hiring Managers must embrace and use Yammer. Ask 
questions, ask for help and get results!

Line Managers Questions – This channel should be utilised to provide updates, any hard to fill 
vacancies should be highlighted. A problem shared……

LinkedIn – Lets not just share a vacancy and hope for the best. Hiring Managers and colleagues 
in the team should share posts and provide context, give people a reason to apply.
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